

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24192/2018

Bharat Lal Tailor Son Kanehiya Lal Tailor

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.S. Tomar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Kr. Saini for Mr. H.K. Saini,  
Gy.G.C.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

**Judgment / Order**

**14/12/2019**

For the reasons mentioned in the applications for early listing, the same are allowed.

List on 5.2.2020.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

SUNIL SOLANKI /19/36

सत्यमेव जयते