

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24192/2018

Bharat Lal Tailor Son Kanehiya Lal Tailor

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.S. Tomar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hari Kishan Saini, Dy.G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

07/09/2020

Admit.

Notices are not required to be additionally issued as counsel puts in appearance.

No orders are required to be passed on the stay application. The stay application stands disposed of.

List this case after decision of D.B. Special Appeal No.581/2017.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

FATEH RAJ BOHRA /6-79