

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24192/2018

Bharat Lal Tailor Son Kanehiya Lal Tailor

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. P.S. Tomar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Verma for Mr. Avinash Kumar Sharma, Dy.GC

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

10/02/2025

Matter comes up on an application (IA No.01/2024) for seeking directions against the respondents to file reply and for taking the additional documents on record.

Counsel for the respondents submits that reply to the writ petition has already been submitted.

Application for taking the additional documents on record stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

The documents annexed with the application are ordered to be taken on record.

Office is directed to place the same on record at the appropriate place of the file.

An application (IA No.01/2025) filed by the applicant for final disposal of the writ petition.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

List the matter on 03.03.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J