

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.24192/2018

Bharat Lal Tailor Son Kanehiya Lal Tailor

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.S. Tomar

For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

03/03/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the instant petition has not been admitted so far and inadvertently the matter has been listed under the category of hearing matters.

Office is directed to list this matter under the category of reply filed matters.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/259